
Pag-IBIG Fund

Corporate Executive Officer

Fund Management Group



OBJECTIVES

Pag-IBIG Fund INITIATIVES

ONLINE REGISTRATION

ONLINE FILING AND PAYMENT







Pag-IBIG Circular No. 355

(July 1, 2015)

Mandating all employers from the

government and private sectors to remit

their employees’ membership savings

(contributions) and loan amortization

through Pag-IBIG’s partner-banks via an

Electronic Payment and Collection Facility

(EPCF) platform.
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Partner-Banks



LANDBANK Cash Card,
Pag-IBIG Citi Prepaid Card and
BDO Cash Card (Pipeline)

Full migration to 
eDisbursement cards 



e-Disbursement

../Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK8/0527141_CITI prepaid vs LBP cash card.docx
../Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK8/0527141_CITI prepaid vs LBP cash card.docx


Full migration to eBanking

Facilities with accounts 

with partner banks UBP, 

BPI and LBP

Migration of employers with 

accounts with BancNet

participating banks and 

Security Bank 

Migration of Individual Payors

(IPs) to pay thru Bayad

Center, SM, Metrobank, LBP, 

Credit Card, Globe Gcash















xperience

ENROLLMENT



EMPLOYER ENROLLMENT PROCESS FLOW

EMPLOYER 
1. Enrollment Form

2.  Send info to Pag-
IBIG

4. User IDs / 

Passwords

3. Enrollment 

Confirmation

1. Employer sends duly accomplished Enrolment Form to the Bank (SBC, UBP, BPI or 

LBP)

2. Bank Administrator enrolls employer to Digibanker, Pag-IBIG Hub, BPI ExpressLink or 

LBP wePayAccess and sends to Pag-IBIG Fund Data Center for validation

3. Upon verification, Pag-IBIG Fund sends confirmation of employer registration

4. Bank sends User IDs and Passwords to newly registered employer



F I L I N G

xperience



Registered 

Employer 

(Processor/Maker)
MS/MPL file

Email Reminder

1. Registered Processor of Employers log-in to the Bank’s government portal (UBP’s One 

Hub.gov / BPI ExpressLink / LBP wePayAccess)

1.1 Select the Pag-IBIG tab

1.2  Upload MS (Membership Savings), MPL (Multi Purpose Loans) files

1.3  Bank validates files

2. Bank system sends auto-eMail notifications to Registered Authorizer/Approver of 

Employers for each successful upload.

Filing Process Flow



P A Y M E N T

xperience



PAYMENT Process Flow

Registered Employer 

(Authorizer/Approver)

1. Authorize 

payment

2. Retrieves 

e-Receipt

3. MS, MPL 

Collection 

Report

4. Acknowledgement

1. Registered Authorizer of Employers log-in to the Bank’s government portal (UBP’s One 

Hub.gov / BPI ExpressLink / LBP wePayAccess)

1.1 Select the Pag-IBIG tab

1.2  Approve Payment for MS (Membership Savings), MPL (Multi Purpose Loans)

1.3  Bank debits employer’s bank account and credits Pag-IBIG Fund account
2. Registered Authorizer of Employers retrieves e-Receipt from the bank’s system

3. MS/MPL files together with the Collection Reports are sent to Pag-IBIG Fund via 

Secured File Transfer Protocol (SFTP)
4. Pag-IBIG Fund posts payments for MS/MPL via upload to the system and sends 

Acknowledgment to the Bank











April 14, 2015
– signed agreements between, 

1. Land Bank of the 
Philippines (LBP) and 
Pag-IBIG Fund.

2. Development Bank of the 
Philippines (DBP) and 
Pag-IBIG Fund. 

The  Current  /  Savings  Account 
that   businesses   will   have  
NO  MAINTAINING   BALANCE 
(Account Daily Balance, ADB)



MANUAL (OTC) / diskette-to-
diskette)

 electronic transmission of 

employee & employers monthly 

contribution/loan payments

x manually and physically 

transact contribution/loan 

payments in the branches

 efficient management of 

accounts payable: initiate fund 

transfer online

x prepare checks

E-PAYMENT TAILORED TO SUIT YOUR BUSINESS





LBP Branches

84

49

71

72

30

40

346

CITY/PROVINCE

NCR

South Luzon

North Luzon

VISAYAS

Northern/Western

Mindanao

South-Western 

Mindanao

TOTAL



METROBANK  

BRANCHES

285

93

109

100

40

36

663

CITY/PROVINCE

NCR

South Luzon

North Luzon

VISAYAS

Northern/Western

Mindanao

South-Western 

Mindanao

TOTAL



Housing Loan member must have an 

account with MBTC if they want to use 

these facilities

SMS (Text)

via 
Internet



Geographical 

Location of SM 

107

20

34

29

4

6

200

CITY/PROVINCE

NCR

South Luzon

North Luzon

VISAYAS

Northern/Western

Mindanao

South-Western 

Mindanao

TOTAL



LOCATION NAME
Branch
Count

DEPARTMENT STORE 49

SAVEMORE 102

HYPERMART 32

WATSON 2

WALTERMART 3

ALFAMART 11

FREE CHOICE 1

TOTAL BRANCHES 200



CITY/PROVINCE

NCR

South Luzon

North Luzon

VISAYAS

Northern/Western Mindanao

South-Western Mindanao

TOTAL



CITY/PROVINCE

NCR

South Luzon

North Luzon

VISAYAS

Northern/Western

Mindanao

South-Western 

Mindanao

TOTAL

LBP

84

49

71

72

30

40

346

METROBANK

285

93

109

100

40

36

663

SM

107

20

34

29

4

6

200

BAYAD CTR

1,189

398

628

552

212

204

3,183

TOTAL

1,665

560

842

753

286

286

4,392



Any credit card (issued locally or 
abroad) powered by VISA and 
MasterCard

Launched : June 18, 2013

Payment Accepted : Membership Savings 
(local and overseas)



Payment Accepted: Membership Savings and Housing Loan Amortization

Launched : June 19, 2013

For Local Only



GCASH Basic Requirements

1. SIM card should be Globe, TM, Tattoo 

( Both pre-paid and post-paid)

2. Register to GCASH (One-time registration)

3. Convert Cash to GCASH through Cash-In 

process



GCASH BillPay (Domestic) - GCASH Subscribers

GCASH Outlet, through CASH-IN, loads 
GCASH to GCASH Subscriber  in exchange 

for cash (Member fills out the GCASH 
Service Form and presents  ID for record 

and KYC purposes)

Pag-IBIG  member who are 
Registered GCASH Subscriber 
goes to any of the over 7,000 
GCASH outlets nationwide to 

load e-money value

Member pays  MS/ Loan Amortization  
via Bill Pay SMS: facility thru 2882 

<Pay><space><amount><MPIN><PAGI
BIG><Loan Type/Loan Account No.>

OR

Via GCASH MENU

Member receives 
confirmation via SMS that 

amount was already paid to 
Pag-IBIG





e-collection 
infrastructure

Product
PAYMENT 
ACCEPTED

Location of Interest

1) Philippine National
Bank

Overseas Bills Payment  System Individual – MC & 
Loan Amortizations

International – OFW 
members

2) Metrobank 4.6)  Super Bilis Padala Individual – MC & 
Loan Amortizations

International – OFW 
members

3) Asia United Bank 3.1)  i-Express Remit Mo sa
Pag-IBIG

3.2)  i-Text Mo sa Pag-IBIG

Individual – MC & 
Loan Amortizations

-do-

International – OFW 
members

-do-

A CLOSER LOOK AT COMMON SOLUTION

E-COLLECTION PLATFORM

BANKS



e-collection 
infrastructure

Product
PAYMENT 
ACCEPTED

Location of Interest

4)  iRemit Overseas’ On line Payment Individual – MC & 
Loan Amortizations

International – OFW 
members

5)  Ventaja
International

Overseas' On line Payment Individual – MC & 
Loan Amortizations

International – OFW 
members

NON-BANKS









Pag-IBIG Fund Naga Branch

MS. VIVIAN OROPESA

MSB HEAD


